
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4615
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2000
INCLUSION OF AREA IN SIXTH SCHEDULE
DHANI RAM SHANDIL

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is proposed to include Girpan area in Himachal Pradesh also in the Sixth Schedule of the constitution with a view to speedier development of the area and protesting its identity just like certain areas of the North-Eastern States;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS

(SHRI JUAL ORAM)

(a) No such proposal is under consideration of the Government at present.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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